unless it has obtained the written consent of the Land Owner before incurring any
costs towards building or providing any such extra quality, modification, extra
material or othe r furnishings.

For SHAIV'lBHAVl CONSTRUCTIONS

v Mana!ffiffiftner

4. COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT:

5.2. The Owner is entitled to Fifteen Thousand square feet (15000 sft.) of Saleable

Area including common areas in the Project in the form of apartments, Where this
number is a fraction of an apartment, the number will be rounded to the nearest.

6.1. The Owner shall at all times be liable to ensure that its title to the Schedule

[...]

1 AND 29

BOUNDARIES OF THE LAND AC.O.O6 GUNTAS IN SY. NO. 3/VU3
NORTH : Land of GMR

SOUTH SURVEY No. 2

EAST SURVEY No. 9

WEST SURVEY No. 27

SCHEDITIE E

(Developer's Share and the Owner's Share in the Project)

"Owner's share": A Saleable Area of Fifteen Thousand square feet i.e. 15000 Sq. feet
including cornmon areas with proportionate undivided share in the Schedule A Property
with car parking lots shall be the Owner's share.

"Develope*_ShalC": The remaining Saleable Area, car parking and other official area

after deducting the Owner's share" shall be the Developer's share.